

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
(JO-WB01240)

Arbitration Execution 35/2023

Order No. 7 dtd. 23.07.2025

This day is fixed for SR/AD of summons upon JDRs.

Learned Counsel for the DHR is present by filing hazira.

Today track consignment reports has been filed with affidavit.

Seen the address mentioned in the execution petition.

Perused the postal receipt Nos. RW214897212IN and RW214897209IN, both dated 17.05.2028 and corresponding consignment track reports.

Considering the same and considering the affidavit, it may be presumed that the notice has been properly served.

Accordingly, date may be fixed for verification report and steps.

To **21.08.2025** for verification report and steps.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge, Murshidabad

District Judge, Murshidabad